Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

AR IR IR

June 5,2023

SARINANA, ROSARIO
GILL, KAINE
OSTBERG, BRENT
CANTU, ADRIAN
MARTINEZ, JOSEPH
CAMACHO, HORACIO
GARNICA, DAVID
BOZARTH, GAGE

ADC#

189067
305497
341470
259736
319158
168852
230500
357902

HRG
IYPE

PA
PA
AD
AD
Cs1
CS1

June 6, 2023

BOGAN, MARK
OSBORN, KEVIN
DEVINE, CHARLES
HARMSTON, THOMAS
DOUGLAS, LAMAR
HARRIS, DANIEL

3

099226
130581
027811
077468
324471
211392

HRG
IYPE
PA
PB
Cst
cst1
cs1

June 7, 2023

SALAHUDDIN, RAFEEQ
VO, NGHIA

CATHART, STEVEN
FEDERICO, RAYMOND
MERCADO, RAYMOND

ADC#H

056940
098681
307341
261792
261961

HRG
TYPE

" ARR R RERER

June §,2023

ARNOLD, SCOTT
REED, ERIC

RANDALL, SHAWN
LOCKLEAR, MARCUS
ROBLES, JONATHAN
ROBICHAUX, PAUL
ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F}, notice s hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave,, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of recelving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur, Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accomrmodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arran,

Dated May 25, 2023

Signed:

the accom

ation.
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ADC#
225336
059747
357017
290469
249122
124551
335096
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase [
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L 2;::;&11 Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




