

HRG TYPE	June 5, 2023	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>June 6, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>June 7, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 8, 2023	ADC#
R	SARINANA, ROSARIO	189067	PA	BOGAN, MARK	099226	PA	SALAHUDDIN, RAFEEQ	056940	R	ARNOLD, SCOTT	225336
R	GILL, KAINE	305497	PA	OSBORN, KEVIN	130581	PB	VO, NGHIA	098681	R	REED, ERIC	059747
R	OSTBERG, BRENT	341470	AD	DEVINE, CHARLES	027811	CS1	CATHART, STEVEN	307341	R	RANDALL, SHAWN	357017
R	CANTU, ADRIAN	259736	AD	HARMSTON, THOMAS	077468	CS1	FEDERICO, RAYMOND	261792	R	LOCKLEAR, MARCUS	290469
R	MARTINEZ, JOSEPH	319158	CS1	DOUGLAS, LAMAR	324471	CS1	MERCADO, RAYMOND	261961	R	ROBLES, JONATHAN	249122
R	CAMACHO, HORACIO	168852	CS1	HARRIS, DANIEL	211392				R	ROBICHAUX, PAUL	124551
R	GARNICA, DAVID	230500							R	ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO	335096
R	BOZARTH, GAGE	357902									

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 25, 2023

Legend: PC Probable Cause PAR Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A PA Parole 412B PB HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon \mathbf{S} Special Hearing \mathbf{X} **Executive Session** T Training Rescission